Date: 2015/8/20
FCC ID:  PY315200311
We hereby declare that our device with the FCC ID above does not initiate and it can not
be configured to initiate any transmission on any non-US frequencies or unauthorized
frequencies. This includes probes, beacons, and ad-hoc mode transmissions.
Our operation is limited to the following frequencies and modes:
For 2.4G
802.11b   Channel 1 (2412MHz) – Channel 11 (2462MHz)
802.11g   Channel 1 (2412MHz) – Channel 11 (2462MHz)
802.11n (20MHz) Channel 1 (2412MHz) – Channel 11 (2462MHz)
802.11n (40MHz) Channel 3 (2422MHz) – Channel 9 (2452MHz)
For 5G
9 channels are provided for 802.11a, 802.11n (20MHz):
CHANNEL FREQUENCY CHANNEL FREQUENCY
36 5180 MHz 44 5220 MHz
40 5200 MHz 48 5240 MHz
149 5745 MHz 157 5785 MHz
153 5765 MHz 161 5805 MHz
165 5825 MHz -- --
4 channels are provided for 802.11n (40MHz):
CHANNEL FREQUENCY CHANNEL FREQUENCY
38 5190 MHz 46 5230 MHz
151 5755 MHz 159 5795 MHz
2 channel is provided for 802.11ac (80MHz):
CHANNEL FREQUENCY CHANNEL FREQUENCY
42 5210MHz 155 5775MHz